

10

CS No. 564/18

SAMINA Vs. SHIKHA TANEJA AND ORS.

09.12.2024

Present : Sh. S. N. Khan for the plaintiff alongwith Sh. Wasim/ son of plaintiff.
Defendant no. 1, 2 and 6 are ex-parte.
Sh. Rahul Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 7 and 8.
Sh. Sidharth Joshi, Ms. Ambreen, Ms. Arshita and Sh. Akshansh Harsh, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 11 and 12.
None for the other defendants.

Replication to written statement of defendant no. 7 and 8 filed on behalf of the plaintiff. Spare copy is placed on record.

For framing of issues, certain clarifications are required from the plaintiff in view of reliefs as prayed in the prayer clause.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff submits that he shall file proposed issues before the NDOH.

Put up for filing of proposed issues/ framing of issues on 18.01.2025.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/09.12.2024 ^(R)