

16

CS No. 564/18

SAMINA Vs. SHIKHA TANEJA AND ORS.

14.07.2025

Present : Sh. S. N. Khan, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Defendants no. 1, 2 and 6 are ex-parte.
Sh. Rajesh Sharma, Ld. counsel for defendants no. 7
and 8.
Sh. Shubham Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for the defendants
no. 11 and 12.
None for other defendants.

Matter is fixed for PE.

However, Ld. counsel for plaintiff submits that
plaintiff is a 86 years old lady and has recently undergone heart
bypass surgery, therefore, evidence by way of affidavit of
plaintiff could not be filed and seeks more time to file the same.

Let the same be filed with advance copy to opposite party.

At request, put up for PE on **18.08.2025**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/14.07.2025 (R)